conmcomeou’m ~ FINAL APPROVAL NEEDED BY: |

C41

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER USE ONLY:

ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT/ ___ X BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
ALLOCATION ADJUSTMENT __ X COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR _
TCI24 AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
ACCOUNT CODING DEPARTMENT: DEPT. 0589:EHSD-CSB-CHILD DEV
oRaANZATION | REVENVE REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION JINCREASE <DECREASE>
1874 9421 | ST AID CHILD DAY CARE 685,486.00
1874 9421 |STAIDCHILDDAYCARE 377,480.00
1862 9421 | ST AID CHILD DAY CARE 1,621,933.00
TOTALS | . 2,884,008.00 0.00

YES: Gioia, Andersen, Burgis, Mitchoff, Glover

NO: None

By: é(é'éi m ﬁZ‘i ;f Date 12/8/20

EXPLANATION OF REQUEST

hnﬁmu&nﬁdmofﬂiﬂbﬁmmmmw
by CA CDE for BHSD-CSB CALWorks Stage II Program. To adjust estimated
mﬁﬁﬂﬁ”“uﬂﬁmww by CDE for
Stage II Program. To adjust estimated yevenues based on
addwmmofsmms mmwcnnmmmwuﬁwmmm

TITLE: EHSD CSB Fiscal Officer
DMEM :
JOURNAL NO.

(M 129 Rev. 6109 CAO)



C.41 cont.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY FINAL APPROVAL NEEDEDBY: -

APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT/ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ALLOCATION ADJUSTMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

TIC-27 Xl AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

ACCOUNTCODING . | DEPARTMENT: DEPT. 0589:EHSD-CSB-CHILD DEV

ORGANZAION | EXPENDITURE EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION <DECREASE> INCREASE
1874 3318 | CHILD DAY CARE AID 685,486.00
1874 3318 | CHILD DAY CARE AID 377,489.00
1862 3318 CHILD DAY CARE AID 1,621,833.00

000|  2684908.00

APPROVED EXPLANATION OF REQUEST
To adjust appropriated expenditures of $685,486 based on additional funding
AUDITOR - GONTROLLER wwmmamww«gosrnwmm
W.ng@ Dats _{if29/%2 approved by CDB for CAIWORKS Stage I Program. To adjust appropriated
¥ expenditures based on additional fnding of $1,621,933 approved by CDE for
Alternative Payment Childcare Programs,

YES: Gioia, Andersen, Burgis, Mitchoff, Glover
NO; None

Bwé%lbﬁ%i Date 12/8/20

(M 129 Rev. 6/09)



